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5.7 Total therapeutic abortions' and abortion rate per 100 live births, by province, 1974-76 

Province or territory 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Résidence not reported 

Canada 

Number of therapeutic 
abortions 
1974 

184 
50 

1,062 
440 

4,453 
24,795 

1,411 
1,176 
4,391 

10,024 
63 
75 

12 

48,136 

1975 

176 
77 

1,017 
379 

5,579 
24,921 

1,298 
1,282 
4,333 

10,076 
77 
95 

1 

49,311 

1976 

418 
57 

1,247 
400 

7,249 
26,768 

1,393 
1,128 
4,943 

10,704 
79 
90 

2 

54,478 

Rate per 

1974 

1.8 
2.6 
8.2 
3.8 
5.2 

20.0 
8.2 
7.8 

14.7 
28.3 
12.7 
7.2 

13.9 

100 live births 

1975' 

1.6 
4.0 
7.8 
3.2 
6,0 

19,8 
7,6 
8,4 

13,7 
27.8 
18.9 
8.1 

--
13.8 

1976 

3.7 
3.0 
9.4 
3.3 
7,6 

21.4 
8.1 
7.2 

15,0 
27.7 
17.6 
8.1 

14.9 

^In addition 62 abortions were performed on non-residents in 1974, 79 in 1975 and 58 in 1976. 

5.8 Summary of rénal failure patients in Canada, years ended Dec. 31,1974 and 1975 

Status of patients Number of cases 

New patients entering program 
during year 

On dialysis at December 31 
Died during year 
Received transplant during year 
Alive with functioning transplant 

(performed after Dec. 31, 1972) 
Lost to follow-up during year 

534 
1,234 

220 
283 

311 
11 

690 

290 
294 

512 
20 

5.9 Number and bed capacity of operating public, proprietary and fédéral hospitals as at Jan. 1, 
1975-77 

Type 1975 1976 
Hospitals Beds Hospitals Beds 

1977 

Hospitals Beds 

General 
Allied spécial 
Mental 
Tuberculosis 

Total 

899 
356 
122 

7 

1,384 

126,419 
30,115 
41,821 

542 

198,897 

923 
347 
127 

7 

127,884 
32,480 
36,652 

418 

197,434 

371 
126 

4 

1,389 

125,922 
39,289 
35,969 

233 

201,413 

5.10 Number and bed capacity of operating public, proprietary and fédéral hospitals, by province and 
type, as at Jan. 1,1977 

Province or territory 
and category 

Newfoundiand 
Public 
Proprietary 
Fédéral 

Prince Edward Island 
Public 
Proprietary 
Fédéral 

Nova Scotia 
Public 
Proprietary 
Fédéral 

New Brunswick 
Public 

Fédéral 

Type of hospital 

General 

Hos
pitals 

34 

— 
— 
8 

— 
— 
42 

— 5 

34 

1 

Beds 

2,896 

— 
— 

658 

— 
— 

4,430 

— 542 

4,319 

10 

Beds 
per 
1,000 
popu
lation* 

5.1 

— 
— 

5.5 

— 
— 

5.3 

— 0.6 

6.3 

Allied spécial 

Hos- Beds 
pitals 

13 507 

— — 
— — 
1 28 

— — 1 14 

4 540 

— — 
— — 
1 20 

_ _ 

Beds 
per 
1,000 
popu
lation' 

0.9 

— 
— 

0.2 

— 0.1 

0.6 

— 
— 

_ 

Total, gênerai and 
allied spécial 
Hos
pitals 

47 

— 
— 
9 

— 1 

46 

— 5 

35 

1 

Beds 

3,403 

— 
— 

686 

— 14 

4,970 

— 542 

4,339 

10 

Beds 
per 
1,000 
popu
lation' 

6.0 

— 
— 

5.7 

— 0.1 

5.9 

— 0.6 

6.3 


