Province or territory	Number of th abortions	erapeutic	Rate per 100 live births			
	1974	1975	1976	1974	1975r	1976
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	184 50 1,062 440 4,453 24,795 1,411 1,176 4,391 10,024 63 75	176 77 1,017 379 5,579 24,921 1,288 1,282 4,333 10,076 77 95	418 57 1,247 400 7,249 26,768 1,393 1,128 4,943 10,704 79 90	1.8 2.6 8.2 3.8 5.2 20.0 8.2 7.8 14.7 28.3 12.7 7.2	1.6 4.0 7.8 3.2 6.0 19.8 7.6 8.4 13.7 27.8 18.9 8.1	3.7 3.0 9.4 3.3 7.6 21.4 8.1 7.2 15.0 27.7 17.6 8.1
Residence not reported	12	1	2			
Canada	48,136	49,311	54,478	13.9	13.8	14.9

5.7 Total therapeutic abortions' and abortion rate per 100 live births, by province, 1974-76

In addition 62 abortions were performed on non-residents in 1974, 79 in 1975 and 58 in 1976.

5.8 Summary of renal failure patients in Canada, years ended Dec. 31, 1974 and 1975

Status of patients	Number of cases	
	1974	1975
New patients entering program during year On dialysis at December 31	534 1,234 220	690 1,488 290 294
Died during year Received transplant during year Alive with functioning transplant	220 283	290 294
(performed after Dec. 31, 1972) Lost to follow-up during year	311 11	512 20

5.9 Number and bed capacity of operating public, proprietary and federal hospitals as at Jan. 1, 1975-77

Туре	1975		1976		1977	
	Hospitals	Beds	Hospitals	Beds	Hospitals	Beds
General Allied special Mental Tuberculosis	899 356 122 7	126,419 30,115 41,821 542	923 347 127 7	127,884 32,480 36,652 418	888 371 126 4	125,922 39,289 35,969 233
Total	1,384	198,897	1,404	197,434	1,389	201,413

5.10 Number and bed capacity of operating public, proprietary and federal hospitals, by province and type, as at Jan. 1, 1977

Province or territory and category	Type of hospital								
	General			Allied special			Total, general and allied special		
	Hos- pitals	Beds	Beds per 1,000 popu- lation	Hos- pitals	Beds	Beds per 1,000 popu- lation	Hos- pitals	Beds	Beds per 1,000 popu- lation
Newfoundland Public	34	2,896	5.1	13	507	0.9	47	3,403	6.0
Proprietary		2,070	-	2	507	0.5	47	3,405	0.0
Federal	2	-	-	-	- G	-	-	-	-
Prince Edward Island									
Public	8	658	5.5	1	28	0.2	9	686	5.7
Proprietary	-	-	-	-		-	-		-
Federal	-	-	-	1	14	0.1	1	14	0.1
Nova Scotia									
Public	42	4,430	5.3	4	540	0.6	46	4,970	5.9
Proprietary	-	10 4 0	-	+	-	-			-
Federal	5	542	0.6	-	-	-	5	542	0.6
New Brunswick									
Public	34	4,319	6.3	1	20		35	4,339	6.3
Proprietary	-		-	-	-	-		-	-
Federal	1	10	3,6	-	-	-	1	10	